R&S®ESSENTIALS | POWER SUPPLIES | TEST & MEASUREMENT | 12.00
POWER SUPPLIES
TEST & MEASUREMENT
Rohde & Schwarz representative
R&S® is a registered trademark of Rohde & Schwarz GmbH& Co. KG
Trade names are trademarks of the owners
PD 3609.4361.42 | Version 12.00 | February 2023 (sk)
Subject to change

	 Rohde & Schwarz R&S®Essentials | Catalog 2023  24
	 Power supplies
Type Designation Page
R&S®NGE100B Power supply series 27
R&S®NGA100 Power supply series 29
R&S®HMP Power supply series 31
R&S®NGL200 Power supply series 33
R&S®NGM200 Power supply series 35
R&S®NGP800 Power supply series 37
R&S®NGU Source measure units 39
Power supplies Power supply portfolio
25  Rohde & Schwarz R&S®Essentials | Catalog 2023
Power supply portfolio
Basic units Performance units Specialty units
R&S®NGE102B/103B R&S®NGA101/102/141/142 R&S®HMP2020/2030 R&S®HMP4030/4040 R&S®NGP802/822/804/814/824 R&S®NGL201/NGL202 R&S®NGM201/202 R&S®NGU201/401
Electrical specifications
Number of output channels 2/3 1/2 2/3 3/4 2/4 1/2 1/2 1
Maximum output power 66 W/100 W 40 W/80 W/40 W/80 W 188 W 384 W 400 W/800 W 60 W/120 W 60 W/120 W 60 W
Maximum output power per channel 33.6 W 40 W
80 W,
except R&S®HMP2020, CH1: 160 W
160 W 200 W 60 W 60 W 60 W
Output voltage per channel 0 V to 32 V
R&S®NGA101/102: 0 V to 35 V
R&S®NGA141/142: 0 V to 100 V
0 V to 32 V 0 V to 32 V
0 V to 32 V (32 V channels);
0 V to 64 V (64 V channels)
0 V to 20 V 0 V to 20 V
R&S®NGU201: 0 V to 20 V
R&S®NGU401: –20 V to +20 V
Maximum output current per channel 3 A
R&S®NGA101/102: 6 A
R&S®NGA141/142: 2 A
5 A,
except R&S®HMP2020, CH1: 10 A
10 A
20 A (32 V channels);
10 A (64 V channels)
≤ 6 V output voltage: 6 A;
> 6 V output voltage: 3 A
≤ 6 V output voltage: 6 A;
> 6 V output voltage: 3 A
≤ 6 V output voltage: 8 A;
> 6 V output voltage: 3 A
Voltage ripple and noise (RMS)
(20 Hz to 20 MHz)
< 1.5 mV (typ.)
R&S®NGA101/102: < 0.5 mV (meas.);
R&S®NGA141/142: < 1.5 mV (meas.)
< 1.5 mV (meas.) < 1.5 mV (meas.) < 3 mV (meas.) < 500 μV (meas.) < 500 μV (meas.) < 500 μV (meas.)
Current ripple and noise (RMS) (meas.)
(20 Hz to 20 MHz)
< 2 mA < 500 µA < 1 mA < 1 mA < 3.5 mA < 1 mA < 1 mA < 1 mA
Load recovery time 1) (meas.) < 200 µs
R&S®NGA101/102: < 100 µs;
R&S®NGA141/142: < 50 µs
< 1 ms < 1 ms < 400 μs < 30 μs < 30 μs < 30 μs
Programming/readback resolution
Voltage 10 mV 1 mV 1 mV 1 mV 1 mV 1 mV/10 µV 1 mV/5 µV 2) 50 µV/1 µV 3)
Current 1 mA
programming: 1 mA
readback: 0.1 mA
< 1 A: 0.1 mA
(10 A CH: 0.2 mA);
≥ 1 A: 1 mA
< 1 A: 0.2 mA;
≥ 1 A: 1 mA
0.5 mA 0.1 mA/10 µA 0.1 mA/10 nA 3) 100 nA/100 pA 3)
Readback accuracy (± (% of output + offset))
Voltage < 0.1 % + 20 mV